MAR-12-1997 16:14

To: State Water Resources Control Board

SWRCB-DCUWP

916 2274343 P.@1

Underground Storage Tank Local Oversight Program
PO Box 944212

Sacramento, CA 94244-2120

From: Sandra Walters DeFeo
175 Indian Road
Piedmont, CA 94610

Date: 2/1/97

RE: Site # 4866 - Residence at 67 King Avenue, Piedmont, CA. 94611

Please be advised that this property was sold by Mr. Bob Leefeldt (formerly of 190 Giimartin Dr.,
Tiberon, CA 94920, currently residing at 1 Morrison Rd., Ross, CA 94957-1590) to Mr. and Ms.
Neil DeFeo. The DeFeo’s subsequently sold the property to the current owners, Mr. and Mrs.
Richard Grinold, 67 King Avenue, Piedmont, CA. 94611. All future comrespondence regarding
the oversight of the underground storage tank located on this property should be addressed to

Mr. and Mrs. Grinold.

Thank you.

' dra Walters DeFeo

cc: Mr. Robert Leefeldt, 1 Morrison Rd., Ross, CA 94957-1590
Mr. and Mrs. Richard Grinold, 67 King Avenue, Piedmont, CA_ 94611
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ALL ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.

Environmerttal Engineering & Construction

Wednesday, June 04, 1997

Ms. Eva Chu

Alameda County Health Care Services
1131 Harbor Bay Pkwy.

Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502

RE 67 King Avenue
Piedmont, California

Dear Ms. Chu:

On behalf of Richard Grinold, the owner of the above referenced site, All Environmental is
pleased to submit the enclosed Risk Management Plan. Mr. Grinold intends on
implementing this plan. We are also hopeful that with this plan in place that your office
will close its investigation of this site.

Please do not hesitate to contact me at 310-328-8878, if you have and any questions.

Sincerely,

Joseph P. Derhake, PE

Principal
~ b
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'S YE = - - 1
Corporate Headquarters: Sacramento Office:; R Los Angeles Office:
3364 Mt. Diablo Blvd. 5524 Assembly Ct., Suite 19 S 111 N. Sepulveda Blvd., #250
Lafayette, CA 94549 Sacramento, CA 95823 Manhattan Beach, CA 90266
Phone: (510) 283-6000 Phone: (916) 428-0776 Phone. (310) 328-8878

Fax: (510) 283-6121 Fax: (916) 429-0685 Fax: (310) 798-2841
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April 27, 1994

Ms. Madhulla Logan

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
Department of Environmental Health
Hazardous Materials Division

80 Swan Way # 200

Oakland, CA 94621

Re: SUB-SURFACE INVESTIGATION WORK PLAN FOR 67 KING AVENUE
IN PIEDMONT, CALIFORNIA.

Dear Ms. Logan:
Enclosed is one copy of the Sub-Surface Investigation Work Plan (dated April 12, 1994)
for 67 King Avenue in Piedmont, California. The work plan proposes three soil borings

to adequately define the extent of soil contamination,

Please call me should you have any questions.

Sin]cerelyj | N o~ b wopy ppset -2t

Craig Hertz
Vice President

Corporate Headquarters: Los Angeles Office;
2641 Crow Canyon Rd., #5 5031 Pacific Coast Hwy., #178
San Ramon, CA 94533 Torrance, CA 90505

{510) 820-3224 (310) 328-8878
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January 27, 1994 {510y 271-4320

Robert Leefeidt
67 King Avenue
Piedmont, CA- 94611

Ref: Tank cleaning and workplan for soil investigation for 67 King Avenue,
Piedmont, CA

Dear Mr. Leefeldt:

The County has agreed to your request, to close in place the 1500 gallons fuel oil
underground storage tank located at the above mentioned site. This agreement was
made to avoid any damage to the roots of the oak tree that might occur if the tank was
removed instead of being closed in place. However, the tank needs to be rinsed clean
prior to being closed in place and additional soil investigation should be done to
address the diesel and BTEX contamination found in the soil near the tank.

| request that a report be submitted to our office with the following information:

1. A brief description of the process/methods used in cleaning the tank and closing
it in place.

2. A copy of the laboratory results of the confirmatory rinsate samples.

3. A sampling plan to evaluate the vertical and horizontal extent of soil
contamination in the property due to the fuel oil tank. Please include a sample
location map.

4, An alternate remediation plan to mitigate any contamination that cannot be

removed by excavation.

Your soil investigation and remediation plan must be reviewed and accepted by our
office before any work begins. Please submit a deposit of $750 to cover future cost
pertaining to this case.



The deposit refund mechanism is authorized in Alameda county Ordinance Code
Section 3-140.5. Any unused portion of these funds will be returned to you at the

completion of this project. You may call me with any questions or concerns at (510)
271-4320.

Sincerely,
SRR L
7 \-—--—"///’ s L
Lt /{,‘f/‘.’/ LA l&’@ff-{ac’«;’\_/

Madhuila Logan
Hazardous Material Specialist

CC: Craig Hertz, Vice President, All Environmental, inc.
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ALL ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.

Environmental Enginosring & Construction 2541 Crow Canyon Rd., Ste. 5 » San Rarvion, CA 94583 « {510) 820-3224

December 2, 1993

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
Attn: PBrian Olivia

B0 Swan Way, Room 200

Oakland, CA 24621

Dear Mr. Clivia:

The property located at 67 King Avenue in Piedmont has @ 1500
gallon home heating fuel o©il underground storage tank located on
the socutheastern end of the property. The tank is localed under a
large old ocak tree, making it impossible to access the tank by
excavation,

If excavation were to take place and the roots of the oak tree were
to be damaged, this could cuusze the broken roots te rot and
eventually destroy the entire tree. A1) Envirommental recommends
closing the tank in plaece, without any excavating.

Per our telephone conversation, All Environmental, Inc. will close
the tank in place. Two confirmatery soil samples will be taken.
One sample will drawn from the soil at approximately 10 feet in
depth, two feet below each end of the underground storage tank.
These soil sanples will ke snalyzed for TPH-diesel and BTEX.

The liguids in the tank have been pumped out. The tank will be
filled with a concrete slurry. Upon finishing the work, All
Environmental will prepare a final repexrt that details the metheds
and findinge of the tank closure.

If you have any guestions, please contact Craig Hertz at (510} 820~
3224,

Sincerely,
ALL ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.

oy
President

FAX: (510} 636-2887



DATE: /o /O'L ?/-7 2
TO Local Oversight Program

FROM: é304d /? CDJL“/

8UBJ: mransfer of Eligible Local oversight Case

"

Site name: QL’/LL&Q-“A,Q‘

Address: @?‘ KN? (Rt City G)Af‘gw-ﬂ«f Zip qZ{Z/

T0 BE ELLIGIBLE FOR LOP A CASE MUST MEET 3 QUALIFICATIONS:

1. Number of Tanks: / removed? Y @ pate of removal

2. Samples received? Y N contamination level: yooo }0 Fin
(ppm and type of test)

Contamination should be over 100 ppm TPH to qualify for LOP
[
3. Petroleum /Y N hes: Avgas Jet leaded unleaded Diesel

(Fuel oil’/ waste oil kerosene solvents
0

DepRef remaining $ 25 Closed with candace/Leslie? Y N

(If no explain why?)

IF YOUR SITE MEETS8 ALL OF THE ABOVE QUALIFICATIONS YOU SHOULD DO THE
FOLLOWING TO TRANSFER THE BITE:

1. YOU MUST CLOSE THE DEPOSIT REFUND CASE AT THIS TIME. YOU MUST ACCOUNT
FOR ALL TIME YOU HAVE SPENT ON THE CASE AND TURN IN THE ACCOUNT SHEET TO
LEELIE. IF THERE ARE FUNDS BTiLL REMAINING IT IS STILL BETTER TO TRANSFER
THE CASE TO LOP AS THE RATE FOR LOP ALLOWS THE ADDITION OF MANAGEMENT AND
CLERICAL TIME. DO NOT ATTEMPT TO CONTINUE TO OVERSEE THE SITE SIMPLY
BECAUSE THERE ARE FUNDS REMAINING!

2. COMPLETE THE A AND B PERMIT APPLICATION FORMS AND GIVE TO CONNIE/ELAINE

3. GIVE THE ENTIRE CASE TO THE PROPER LOP STAFF UPSTAIRS FOR THEM TO DO
TRE REST OF THE TRANSFER AND YOU ARE DONE!



LOP - RECORD CHANGE REQUEST FORM printed:

01/04/94
Mark Out What Needs Changing and Hand to LOP Data Entry
(Name/Address changes go to Annual Programs Data Entry)

AGENCY # : 10000 SQURCE OF FUNDS: £ SUBSTANCE: 12034
StID : 4866

SITE NAME: Residential DATE REPORTED : 12/16/93
ADDRESS : 67 King Ave DATE CONFIRMED: 12/18/93
CITY/ZIP : Piedmont 94611 MULTIPLE RPs : n

SITE STATUS

CASE TYPE: s CONTRACT STATUS: 4 EMERGENCY RESP:

RP SEARCH: s DATE COMPLETED: 01/04/94
PRELIMINARY ASMNT: DATE UNDERWAY: DATE COMPLETED:

REM INVESTIGATION: DATE UNDERWAY: DATE COMPLETED:
REMEDIAL ACTION: DATE UNDERWAY: DATE COMPLETED:

POST REMED ACT MON: DATE UNDERWAY: DATE COMPLETED:
ENFORCEMENT ACTION TYPE: DATE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN:

LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSID:

CASE CLOSED: DATE CASE CLOSED:

DATE EXCAVATION STARTED : REMEDIAL: ACTIONS TAKEN:

RESPONSIBLE PARTY INFORMATION
RP#1-CONTACT NAME:
COMPANY NAME: Bob Leefeldt
ADDRESS: 67 King Avenue
CITY/STATE: Piedmont, C A 94611
INSPECTOR VERIFICATION:
¢
NAME SIGNATURE DATE
DATA ENTRY INPUT:

NHame /Address Changes Only Case Progress Changes
ANNPGMS LOP DATE LOP DATE




1.0P - CHANGE RECORD REQUEST FORM printed:

07/23/97
Mark Out What Needs Changing and Hand to LOP Data Entry
(Name/Address changes go to Annual Programs Data Entry)
Insp:
AGENCY # : 10000 SOURCE OF FUNDS: ¥ SUBSTANCE: 12034
StID : 4866 L.OC:
SITE NAME: Residential DATE REPORTED : 12/16/93
ADDRESS : 67 King Ave DATE CONFIRMED: 12/18/93
CITY/ZIP : Piedmont 94611 MULTIPLE RPs : Y
SITE STATUS
CASE TYPE: S CONTRACT STATUS: 4 PRIOR CODE:1C3 EMERGENCY RESP:
RP SEARCH: S DATE COMPLETED: 01/04/94
PRELIMINARY ASMNT: C DATE UNDERWAY: DATE COMPLETED: 05/16/97
REM INVESTIGATION: DATE UNDERWAY : DATE COMPLETED:
REMEDIAT, ACTION: DATE UNDERWAY: DATE COMPLETED:
POST REMED ACT MON: DATE UNDERWAY : DATE COMPLETED:
ENFORCEMENT ACTION TYPE: 1 DATE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN: 01/04/94
LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSID: Z2HSCA
CASE CLOSED: Y DATE CASE CLOSED: 07/23/97
DATE EXCAVATION STARTED : REMEDIAL ACTIONS TAKEN: NA
RESPONSIBLE PARTY INFORMATION
RP#1-CONTACT NAME: Bob Leefeldt
COMPANY NAME: N A
ADDRESS: 1 Morrison R4
CITY/STATE: Ross, C A 94957-1590
RP#2-CONTACT NAME: Richard Grinold
COMPANY NAME: N/a
ADDRESS: 67 King Ave
CITY/STATE: Piedmont, C A 94611
INSPECTOR VERIFICATION:
NAME SIGNATURE DATE
DATA ENTRY INPUT:
Name/Address Changes Only Case Prcgress Changes
ANNPGMS LOP DATE LOP DATE




ALAMEDA CCUNTY HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

04/10/97
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLEANUP SITE

AGENCY#: 10000 SOQURCE OF FUNDS: F-FEDERAL INSPECTOR: ML
StID: 4866 SUBSTANCE: 12034 -Diesel
SITE NAME: Residential DATE REPORTED : 12/16/93
ADDRESS : 67 King Ave DATE CONFIRMED: 12/18/93
CITY/ZIP : Piedmont, CA 94611 MULTIPLE RP's : N
CASE TYPE: S CONTRACT STATUS: 4 PRIOR: EMERGENCY RESPONSE:

RP SEARCH : 8 DATE END: 01/04/94

PRELIM ASSESSMENT : DATE REGIN: DATE END:

REMEDIAL INVESTIG : DATE BEGIN: DATE END;:

REMEDIAL ACTION : DATE BEGIN: DATE END:

POST REMED MONITOR: DATE BEGIN: DATE END:

TYPE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN: 1 DATE OF ENFORC. ACTION: 01/04/94

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLEANUP SITE - SCREEN #2

LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSIDERATION: CASE CLOSED: on:
DT EXC START: REMEDIAT, ACTICONS TAKEN:

RP #1: CONTACT: Bob Leefeldt RP COST:

RP COMPANY NAME: N A Ph:

ADDRESS: 1 Morrison Rd
CITY/STATE: Ross, C A 94957-1590




Listing all LOP DAILY activities since 1991 for StID # 4866
as of 0a/10/97

Act91 4
Act92” 1
Act9oz_ 2
Acts2 3
Act92 4
Act92”5
Act93 1
Act93 2
Act9373
Act93 4
Act94 1
ActivDat
01/04/94
01/04/94
01/10/94
01/10/%4
01/19/94
01/20/94
01/20/94
01/25/94
Act94 2
GE/20/94
05/23/94
05/23/94
06/07/94
Act94 3
Actos 4
10/04/94
Actgs 1
Act95 2
ACt95_3
Act95 4
11/09/95
Act96 1
Act96 2
Act96” 3
Act96 4

complete

Insp ACT Activ

EC
TP
ML
ML
TP
TP
TP
TP

ML

200
212
215
215
212
210
212
212

215
200

215
215

212

215

OO0

WHWH .

RPNBER

StID ActlostF

4866
4866
4866
4866
4866
4866
4866
4866

4866
4866

4865
4866

4866

4866

$22.

90

aComment

NOR

w/Eva, Steve DeHope

file review

file review

w/Crailg Hertz

w/owners, Craig Hertz request
w/Craig Hertz, schedule
w/Craig Hertz & ML

review of workplan
transfer to LOP

TANK CLOSURE ANDWORKPLAN

w/ML, Bob Leefeldt need update



LOP - RECORD CHANGE REQUEST FORM printed:

-“ i 06/13/97
Mark Out What Needs Changing and Hand to LOP Data Entry
(Name /Address changes go to Annual Programs Data Entry)
Insp: ML
AGENCY # : 10000 SOURCE OF FUNDS: F SUBSTANCE: 12034
StID : 4866 LOC:
SITE NAME: Residential DATE REPQRTED : 12/16/93
ADDRESS 67 King Awve DATE CONFIRMED: 12/18/93
CITY/ZIP : Piedmont 94611 MULTIPLE RPs : N
SITE STATUS
CASE TYPE: S CONTRACT STATUS: 4 PRIOR CODE:1C3 EMERGENCY RESP:
RP SEARCH: S DATE COMPLETED: 01/04/94
PRELIMINARY ASMNT: DATE UNDERWAY: DATE COMPLETED:
REM INVESTIGATION: DATE UNDERWAY: DATE COMPLETED:
REMEDIAL ACTION: DATE UNDERWAY : DATE COMPLETED:
POST REMED ACT MON: DATE UNDERWAY : DATE COMPLETED:
ENFCRCEMENT ACTION TYPE: 1 DATE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN: 01/04/94
LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSID:
CASE CLOSED: DATE CASE CLOSED:
DATE EXCAVATION STARTED : REMEDIAL ACTIONS TAKEN:
RESPONSIBLE PARTY INFORMATION
RP#1-CONTACT NAME: Bob Leefeldt
COMPANY NAME: N A
ADDRESS: 1 Morrison R4
CITY/STATE: Ross, C A 94957-1590
INSPECTOR VERIFICATION:
NAME SIGNATURE DATE
DATA ENTRY INPUT:
Name/Address Changes Only Case Progress Changes

ANNPGMS LopP DATE " LopP DATE




Mr. Don Anderson
Ballena Isle Marina
Ballena BayYacht Harbor
1150 Ballena Blvd.
Alameda, CA 94501

STID 3822

Re: Ballena Isle Marina Facility, located at 1150 Ballena Blvd., Alameda, CA

Dear Mr. Anderson,

This office is in the process of assessing the above site for closure consideration. However, the
following is a list of some additional information that still needs to be provided to this office
before the closure review process can be completed:

0

This office needs to know the fate of the excavated soil from the 12,000-
gallon underground storage tank excavation.

Per my converesation with Dariush Dastmalchi, Clayton Environmental, on
January 31, 1996, approximately 1 cubic yard of soil was excavated from the 250-
gallon waste oil tank pit and this soil is currently stockpiled on site. Based on our
records, this soil was never characterized. We are requesting that you verify that
only 1 cubic yard of soil was excavated from the 250-galion waste oil tank pit,
and collect at least one discreet soil sample from the stockpiled soil and analyze it
for TPHd, TPHg, BTEX, TOG, and heavy metals to determine the appropriate
handling of this soil.

Per my conversation with Mr. Dastmalchi, the 250-gallon waste oil storage tank
was hauled to Erickson in Richmond. Mr. Dastmalchi stated that he had
possession of invoices from Erickson confirm this fact. Please submit the invoice
information to this office.

The above information needs to be provided before our office can complete case closure review
for your site. Please submit this information to this office within 45 days of the date of this

letter.



AL ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.

Environmental Engineering & Construction 2641 Crow Canyon Rd.,, Ste. 5 « San Ramon, CA 94583 « (510) 820-3224

November 29, 1993

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
Attn: Brian 0Olivia

80 Swan Way, Room 200

Oakland, CA 94621

Dear Mr. Olivia:

The property located at 67 King Avenue in Piedmont has a 1500
gallon home heating fuel o0il underground storage tank located on
the southeastern end of the property. The tank is located under a
large old oak tree, whereby it is impossible to access the tank by
excavation.

Per our telephone conversation, All Environmental, Inc. will close
the tank in place. Two confirmatory soil samples will be taken.
One sample will drawn from the soil at approximately 10 feet in
depth, two feet below each end of the underground storage tank.
These soil samples will be analyzed for TPH-~diesel and BTEX.

The liguids in the tank will be pumped out and the tank will be
filled with a concrete slurry. Upon finishing the work, All
Environmental will prepare a final report that details the methods
and findings of the tank closure.

If you have any gquestions, please contact Craig Hertz at (510) 820~
3224.

Sincerely,
ALL ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.

4 ‘ﬁé/
Craig

Vice President

A5

FAX: (510) 838-2687



DATE:
TO @ Local Oversight Program
FROM:

SUBJ: rransfer of Eligible Local Oversight Case

Address:__ /S T - AV?W%CitY/@/EDMO/VT Zip 94'5//

70 BE ELLIGIBLE FOR LOP A CASBE MUBT M?g} 3 UALIFICATIONS:
ae?;/np >/l 2 ﬂffﬂ/@?/&Q 73

1. Number of Tanks: [ removed? Y N ate of removal

2. Samples received? [j) N Ccontamination level: &%20&/&%014%Q£a44f
(ppm and type of test) ﬁ! s

Contamination should be over 100 ppm TPH to qualify for LOP

Site name: fzg%?/2749/75€11 —
NG

3. Petroleum Y N Types: Avgas Jet leaded
fuel oil waste oil kerosene ¥
DepRef remaining $ closed with candace/Leslie? q;? N
(If no ex ain why?)

IF YOUR BITE MEETS ALL OF THE ABOVE QUALIFICATIONS YOU SHOULD DO THE
FOLLOWING TO TRANSFER THE B8ITE:

1. YoOUu MUST CLOSE THE DEPOSIT REFUND CASE AT THIS TIME. YOU MUST ACCOUNT
FOR ALL TIME YOU HAVE SPENT ON THE CASE AND TURN IN THE ACCOUNT SHEET TO
LESLIE. IF THERE ARE FUND8 BTILL REMAINING IT IS8 gTILL BETTER TO TRANSFER
THE CASE TO LOP A8 THE RATE FOR LOP ALLOWS THE ADDITION OF MANAGEMENT AND
CLERICAL TIME. DO NOT ATTEMPT TC CONTINUE TO OVERSEE THE BITE SIMPLY
BECAUSE THERE ARE FUNDS REMAINING!

2. COMPLETE THE A AND B PERMIT APPLICATION FORMS AND GIVE 70 CONNIE/ELAINE

3. GIVE THE ENTIRE CASE TO THE PROPER LOP STAFF UPSTAIRS FOR THEM TO DO
THE REST OF THE TRANSFER AND YOU ARE DONE!
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UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE PLAN

* % * Complete according to attached instructions % * *

Business Name

1.

Robh Leefeldt

Owner

usiness

B

67 King Avenue

Site Address

2.

Phone §58-6767

Zip 924611

City _Piedmont

3. Mailing Address

67 ¥ing Avenue

Zip 94611 Phone 658-6767

City _Piedmont

Bob Leefeldt

4.

Land Owner

Gl

Ccity, State Piedmont, CA Z2ip 94611

’T;.gigg Avenue

Address _&

‘*i‘fw?“ﬁ“;

5. Generator name under which tank will be manifested Bob Leefeldt

EPA I.D. No. under which tank will be manifested _N/A

rev 3/92
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6. Contractor __All Environmental, Inc.

Address 2641 Crow Canyon Road, Suite b5
City San Ramon, CA 94583 Phone(510) B820-3224
License Type’ _Aa ID# _654919

*Effective Janwary 1, 1992, Business and Professional Code Section 7058.7 requires prime contractors to also hold
Hazardous Uaste Certification izsued by the State Contractors ticense Board. Indicate that the certificate has
been received, in addition, to holding the appropeiate contractors license type.

7. Consultant All Environmental, Inc.
Address 2641 Crow Canvon Road, Suite 5
City San Ramon, CA Phone (510) 820-3224

8. Contact Person for Investigation

Name Craig Hert=z Title Vice President

Phone _(510) 820-3224

9. Number of tanks being closed under this plan 1

Length of piping being removed under this plan

Total number of tanks at facility _ 1
10. State Registered Hazardous Waste Transporters/Facilities (see
instructions).

** Underground tanks are hazardous waste and must be handled **°
as hazardous waste

a) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Transporter

Name Waste 0il Recovery EPA I.D. No. CAD000626515

Hauler License No. 309033 License Exp. Date 10/94

e et

Addreséﬁ‘6401 Leona Street

City Oakland, State CA Zip 94605

b) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Disposal Site

Name _Demenna-Kerdoon EPA I.D. No. CATO80013352

Address 2000 N. Alameda

city Compton State _CA Zip

rev 3/92 -2 -



¢) Tank and Piping Transporter

Name N/A EPA I.D. No.
Hauler License No. License Exp. Date
Address

Cit& State Zip

d) Tank and Piping Disposal Site

Name N/A EPA I.D. No.
Address
City State Zip

11. Experienced Sample Collector

Name Steve DeHope

Company All Environmental, Ing.

Address 2641 Crow Canyon Road, Suite 5

Ccity _ San Ramon State CA_ Zip 94583 Phone 820-3224

12. Laboratory

Name Priority Environmental Iabs

Address 1764 Houret Ct.

City Milpitas : State _CA Zip _ 95035

State Certification No. _1708

13. Have tanks or pipes leaked in the past? Yes [ ] No [x]

1f ves, desé?ihe. Not vet known.

rev 3/92 -3 -



14. Describe methods to be used for rendering tank inert

N/A  Tank will be closed in place

Before tanks are pumped out and inerted, all associated piping
must be flushed out into the tanks. All accessible associated
piping must then be removed. Inaccessible piping must be
plugged.

The Bay Area Air Quality Management District (771-6000), along with
local Fire and Building Departments, must also be contacted for tank
removal permits. Fire departments typically require the use of
explosion proof combustible gas meters to verify tank inertness. It
is the contractor's responsibility to bring a working combustible gas
meter on site to verify tank inertness. -

15. Tank History and Sampling Information

Tank Material to
be sampled Location and
Capacity Use History {tank contents, Depth of
(see instructions) soil, ground- Samples

water, etc.)

1500 gal Home heating fuel soil Native soil
at 8 feet in

k}didk ‘ depth
o

et
Sk

One soil sample must be collected for every 20 feet of piping that is
removed. A ground water sample must be collected should any ground water
be present in the excavation.

rev 3/92 - 4 -



Excavated/Stockpiled Soil

Volume
(Estimated)

N/A

Stockpiled Soil

Sampling Plan

stockpiled soil must be placed on bermed plastic and must be

completely covered by plastic sheeting.

16. Chemical methods and associated detection limits to be used
for analyzing samples

The Tri~Regional Board recommended minimum verification analyses

and practical quantitation reporting limits should be followed.
attached Table 2.

Se

Contaminant EPA, DHS, or Other EPA, DHS, or Method
Sought Sample Preparation Oother Analysis Detection
Method Number Method Number Limit
TPH diesel 3550 8015 1 ppm
BTEX 8020 5 ppb

17. Submit Site Health and Safety Plan (See Instructions)

rey 3/92



18. Submit Worker's Compensation Certificate copy

Name of Insurer _State Fund

-

19. Submit Plot Plan (See Instructions)
20. Enclose Deposit (See Instructions)

21. Report any leaks or contamination to this office within 5 days of
digscovery. The report shall be made on an Underground Storage Tank
Unauthorized Leak/Contamination Site Report form. (see Instructions)

22. Submit a closure report to this office within 60 days of the
tank removal. This report must contain all the information listed
in item 22 of the instructions.

I declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the statements and
information provided above are correct and true.

I understand that information in addition to that provided above may be
needed in order to obtain an approval from the Department of
Environmental Health and that no work is to begin on this project until
this plan is approved.

I understand that any changes in design, materials or equipment will void
this plan if prior approval is not obtained.

I understand that all work performed during this project will be done in
compliance with all applicable OSHA (Occupational Safety and Health
Administration) requirements concerning personnel health and safety. I
understand that site and worker safety are solely the responsibility of
the property owner or his agent and that this responsibility is not
shared nor assumed by the County of Alameda. -

Once I have received my stamped, accepted closure plan, I will contact
the project Hazardous Materials Specialist at least three working days in
advance of site work to schedule the required inspections.

Signature of Contractor

Name (please type) All Enviropnmental, Inc Craig Hertz

- Loy . ol
Signature __ [/ 2ot o
— df//’ /

Date _ 11/28/93

Signature of Site Owner or Operator

Name (please type) cr‘cu_q S Tz /4-/9%7“ tor Cvpmer

J

Signature
Date //fEL9?4?3

rev 3/92 - & -



y RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURE
67 KING AVENUE
( PIEDMONT, CA 94611
(
X
FENCE
(
X
1500 GALLON HOME
[ HEATING UNDERGROUND
WALK
STORAGE TANK Wik
X
(
OAK TREE
IS LOCATED FILL
IN THIS CORNER WPE;?7
| GATE
VAR VAR VARV e o e VAR AR V2S00 NV 2SNV S VAL VIS v
} SIDEWALK
i
O~t——REMOTE
FILL PIPE
KING AVENUE

ALL ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.

2641 CROW CANYON RD,

SAN RAMON

RTS

APPROVED BY:

n/20/83

DRAWN BY: CH,

REMSE: = GH

SOALET
DATE:

SITE MAP

67 KING AVENUE

DRAWNG NUNBER:

FIGURE 1




